

## **PUBLICATION AND COPYRIGHT TRANSFER AGREEMENT**

PAPER NO. : SPC	
PAPER TITLE :	
AUTHOR(S):	
We, being the owner(s) of the copyright in the above-mentioned Paper ("the Paper"), hereby submit the same to Institute of Electronics and Information Engineers ("The Institution") with a view to its publication thereof (or as the Paper be amended on re-submission) by The Institution. The copyright in the Paper is hereby assigned and transferred The Institution for the full term thereof throughout the world, subject to the terms of this Agreement and to the accept of the Paper for publication in IEIE Transactions on Smart Processing and Computing. The Institution shall have the rig publish the Paper in any medium or form, or by any means, now known or later developed.	aper ed to ance
The Institution shall have the right to register copyright to the Paper in its name as the claimant, whether separately part of the journal issue or other medium in which the Paper is included. The Author(s) reserve all proprietary rights of than copyright, such as patent rights. The Author(s) represent and warrant:	
1) that the Paper is original with them	
2) that the Paper does not infringe any copyright or other rights in any other work or violate any other rights	
3) that the Author(s) own the copyright in the Paper or are authorized to transfer it	
4) that all copies of the Paper the Author(s) make or authorize will include a proper notice of copyright in The Institution's name.	
To be signed by <u>any</u> of the Author(s): Name:	
Date:	
or when an organization owns the Copyright, to be signed by an authorized representative of the organization:	
Name: Signature:	
for and on behalf of:	
Date:	
<ul> <li>Please complete all the information requested, as appropriate, and Mail this form to IEIE office.</li> <li>Without receiving the signed form, we do not publish the Paper.</li> </ul>	
<ieie and="" computing="" office="" on="" processing="" smart="" transactions=""> Room #907, 9th Floor, Building 1, Korean Science and Technology Center, 22, Teheran-ro 7-gil, Gangnam-gu, Seoul, 06130 Republic of Korea</ieie>	
• It is also acceptable to submit a scanned version of the form by <b>Email</b> to <b>inter@theieie.org</b>	
• or to <u>Fax</u> the form to +82-2-562-4753	
**Name and address of author(s) responsible for correspondence with the IEIE**	
Name: Address:	
Post Code:	
Email: Phone: Fax:	